
Th (mod 19)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 1 19× 18
2 0 41231 = χ3, ϕ3

3 0 306281 = χ6, ϕ6

4 0 308751 = χ7, ϕ7

5 0 612561 = χ8, ϕ8

6 0 1472501 = χ11, ϕ11

7 0 7792471 = χ14, ϕ14

8 = 7 0 7792472 = χ15, ϕ15

9 0 9571251 = χ16, ϕ16

10 0 17072641 = χ17, ϕ17

11 = 10 0 17072642 = χ18, ϕ18

12 0 24502401 = χ19, ϕ19

13 0 25727521 = χ20, ϕ20

14 0 33767371 = χ21, ϕ21

15 0 41230001 = χ24, ϕ24

16 0 66690001 = χ27, ϕ27

17 = 16 0 66690002 = χ28, ϕ28

18 0 108228751 = χ31, ϕ31

19 0 115773841 = χ32, ϕ32

20 0 165391201 = χ33, ϕ35

21 0 181545001 = χ34, ϕ36

22 0 288610001 = χ37, ϕ37

23 0 305070081 = χ38, ϕ38

24 0 401992501 = χ39, ϕ39

25 0 443304961 = χ40, ϕ40

26 0 516847501 = χ41, ϕ41

27 0 729255151 = χ42, ϕ44

28 0 811530091 = χ45, ϕ45

29 0 911718991 = χ46, ϕ46

30 0 1113210001 = χ47, ϕ47



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ4 ϕ5 ϕ9 ϕ10 ϕ12 ϕ13 ϕ22 ϕ23 ϕ25 ϕ26 ϕ29

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
2481 = χ2 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .

270001 = χ4 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
270002 = χ5 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
859951 = χ9 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
859952 = χ10 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .

7676371 = χ12 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
7676372 = χ13 . . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . .
40960001 = χ22 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
40960002 = χ23 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
48813841 = χ25 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
49367501 = χ26 . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 .
66960001 = χ29 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
66960002 = χ30 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
213267601 = χ35 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . .
213267602 = χ36 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . .
762716251 = χ43 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
773760001 = χ44 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .

1903739761 = χ48 . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . 1

(Block 1:) ϕ30 ϕ33 ϕ34 ϕ42 ϕ43

11 = χ1 . . . . .
2481 = χ2 . . . . .

270001 = χ4 . . . . .
270002 = χ5 . . . . .
859951 = χ9 . . . . .
859952 = χ10 . . . . .

7676371 = χ12 . . . . .
7676372 = χ13 . . . . .
40960001 = χ22 . . . . .
40960002 = χ23 . . . . .
48813841 = χ25 . . . . .
49367501 = χ26 . . . . .
66960001 = χ29 . . . . .
66960002 = χ30 1 . . . .
213267601 = χ35 . . 1 . .
213267602 = χ36 . 1 . . .
762716251 = χ43 . . . 1 .
773760001 = χ44 . . . . 1

1903739761 = χ48 1 1 1 1 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ2 = 2481
ϕ4 = 270001
ϕ5 = 270002
ϕ9 = 859951
ϕ10 = 859952
ϕ12 = 7406371
ϕ13 = 7406372
ϕ22 = 40960001
ϕ23 = 40960002
ϕ25 = 48813831
ϕ26 = 49365021
ϕ29 = 66960001
ϕ30 = 66960002
ϕ33 = 164901231
ϕ34 = 164901232
ϕ42 = 713351231
ϕ43 = 724946171


